Contract Award., subparagraph (a.) to exercise renewal option one (1) of three (3) to continue the 
Contract through August 31, 2025, and to modify section 3.01. CONTRACT LIMIT, FEES AND EXPENSES. 
changing the not-to-exceed amount of the Contract from SIXTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO 
CENTS ($65,000.00) to ONE HUNDRED THIRTY THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS 
($130,000.00), as approved by the Commissioners on August 15, 2024; and 

WHEREAS, on August 15, 2025, the Parties executed Amendment No. 2 to the Contract to modify 
section 2.01. Contract Award., subparagraph (a.) to exercise renewal option one (2) of three (3) to continue the 
Contract through August 31, 2026, and to modify section 3.01. CONTRACT LIMIT, FEES AND EXPENSES. 
changing the not-to-exceed amount of the Contract from ONE HUNDRED THIRTY THOUSAND DOLLARS 
AND ZERO CENTS ($130,000.00), to ONE HUNDRED NINETY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO 
CENTS ($195,000.00), as approved by the Commissioners on June 17, 2025; and 

WHEREAS, San Antonio Testing Laboratory, LLC and Eurofins Environmental Testing South Central, 
LLC executed a Certificate of Merger on March 28, 2025, effective April 1, 2025; and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to the merger, San Antonio Testing Laboratory, LLC was merged with and into